

Form PTO-1594 RE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 102545162 (Rev. 10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Kimberly-Clark Worldwide, Inc. Wyndstone Specialty Products L Address: Individual(s) Association Street Address: 401 N. Lake Street General Partnership Limited Partnership State: WI _____ Zip: 54956 City: Neenah Corporation-State Other <u>Limited Liability Company</u> Individual(s) citizenship_ Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Assignment Merger Corporation-State Delaware Security Agreement Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Execution Date: 06/06/2003 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Exhibit "A" attached Additional number(s) attached YON Yes 🔲 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Nancy Lee Carter Internal Address: Enclosed Kimberly-Clark Worldwide, Inc. Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 401 N. Lake Street 11-0875 City:_ Neenah WI Zip: 54956 State: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

> number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: missioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

<u>Nancy Lee</u> Carter

Name of Person Signing

TRADEMARK REEL: 002818 FRAME: 0563

8/22/2003

Date

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.
JET-PRO	2,447,431
JET-OPAQUE	2,653,942
JET TRANS	2,279, 233
PHOTO-TRANS	1,768,042
TECHNI-PRINT	2,624,535
TECHNI-TRANS	2,376,115
WYNDSTONE HEAT TRANSFER PAPERS	2,189,126

TRADEMARK REEL: 002818 FRAME: 0564

EXHIBIT B TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, William A. Brandt, Jr. solely in his capacity as Assignee ("Assignee") of WYNDSTONE SPECIALTY PRODUCTS LLC ("Wyndstone"), an Illinois limited liability company with offices at 236 Egidi Drive, Suite B, Wheeling, IL 60090, has the right to transfer the Trademarks and the Registration thereof and Applications therefore shown on attached Schedule 1 to this Exhibit B in the United States of American ("Trademarks").

WHEREAS, Kimberly-Clark Worldwide, Inc., "(KCWW), a Delaware Corporation with offices at 1400 Holcomb Bridge Road, Roswell, GA 30076, wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One United States Dollar (U.S. \$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignee hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto KCWW the entire right, title and interest of the Assignee and Wyndstone in and to the Trademarks in the United States of America, together with said Registrations therefore and Applications therefore and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby. Assignee hereby makes these assignments on an "AS IS WHERE IS" BASIS.

Signed in Chicago, IL, this 6 day of June, 2003.
By: Charles (Successor Assigne) Name William A. Brandt, Jr. Title: Assignee for the Benefit of Creditors
Name William A. Brandt, Jr.
Title. Assignee for the Benefit of Creditors

STATE of Illinois COUNTY of Cook

ls

On this 6th day of Jone, 2003, personally appeared William A. Brandt, Jr. to me known and known to me to be the Assignee of Wyndstone, and acknowledge that he executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of Wyndstone and pursuant to authority duly received.

Notary Public Elia & Jazquez

My commission expires on: キーみーみのの3

OFFICIAL SEAL
ELISA Y. VAZQUEZ
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 7-2-2003

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002818 FRAME: 0565

SCHEDULE 1 TO EXHIBIT B

TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK REGISTRATION #

JET-PRO®
JET-OPAQUE®
JET-TRANS®
PHOTO-TRANS®
TECHNI-PRINT®
TECHNI-TRANS®
WYNDSTONE HEAT TRANSFER PAPERS®

RECORDED: 09/05/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002818 FRAME: 0566